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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH. 

Original application No. 261 of 2003. 

Date of Order: .This the 21st Day of November, 2003. 

The Hon'ble Mrs Lakshrni Swaminathan, Vice-Chairman. 
The HoN'ble Mr S.K.Naik, Administrative Member. 

Sri Suresli Kumar Nagarwal, 
Deputy Chief Engineer/Safety, 
N.F.Railway, Maligaon, 
Room No.3, Bridge View Officers Rest House, 
N.F.Raiway, Maligaon, 
Guwahati. 

By Advocate shri A.Chakraborty. 

- Versus - 

Union of India, 
represented by the General Manager, 
N.F.Railway, Maligaon, 
Guwahati-li. 

The General Manager(P) 
N.F.Railway, Maligaon, 
Guwahati-il 

The Chief Engineer, 
N.F.Raiiway, Maligaon, 
Guwahati-il. 

By Advocate Sri J.L.Sarkar. 

.Applicant 

.Respond.ents 

0 R D_E R(ORAL) 

SMT L.SWAMINATHAN (v.c) 

Heard Shri A.Chakraborty, learned counsel for the 

applicant. 

In this application 1  the applicant has challenged the 

action of the respondents in issuing repeated traner orders, 

i.e. orders dated 2.6.2003, 10/13.10.2003 and finally the 

order dated 15.10.2003 transferring the a licant from 

Katihar (KIR) to Maligaon (MLG). 

Shri A.Chakraborty, learned counsel for the applicant 

has submitted that the applicant had submitted various 

representations against the aforesaid frequent transfers )  

including the representation dated 23.10.2003. Thereafter, 

this O.A has been filed on 20.11.2003. He has submitted that 

the respondents have acted in a mala fide manner in 

contcl. .2 
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1147 frequently transferring the applicant withouhyme or reason 
L 

causing personal hardships to the applicant a5& 	fact that 

the applicantts wife is working at Kendriya Vidyalaya, 

Farraka near Malda. According to the applicant,these frequent 

transfer orders show the mala fide intention of the concerned 

off icers to transfer the applicant from one place to another. 

He has also submitted that as a dutyful Government servant 

the applicant had- no doubt carried out the latest transfer 

order but he is aggrieved by this transfer order. Hence this 

application. He has also submitted that the his case may be 

considered, keeing in view the Government policy/lnstructions 

for placing the husband and wife at the same station, as far 

as possible, which he alleges has been violated in the 

present case. 

Shri J.L.Sarkar, learned counsel for the respondents 

has submitted that in the circumstances of the case 1  the 

respondents will consider the request of the applicant made 

in the aforesaid representation 1  in accordance with law, rules 

and instructions on the subject for which he prays for some 

time. 

We have considered the pleadings and submissions made 

by the learned counsel for the parties. In the facts and 

circumstances of the case, we dispose of this O.P. with VIC 

following directions :- 

(i) Respondent 	No.2 shall consider the aforesaid 

representation of the applicant )  as well as the groundstaken 

by him in the O.A. ) in accordance with law, relevant rules and 

instructions. He shall pass a reasoned and speaking order 

within one month from the date of receipt of a copy of this 

order with intimation to the applicant, 

contd. .3 
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(ii) if any grievance survives liberty is granted to the 

applicant in accordance with law. 

fQ 49 4- 
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:i:ii The (.;cti. 

(3&.wahai. Lerich 	(3u.' 

0A No 	, I /200i 

3.tres1 -1 1<i' 	Nacj 

vs 

(.Jiicn of 	fj•(•J•j 

LIST OF DATES AND SYNOPSIS OF THE APF'LICATION 

	

211;()41 1.?/ 	ui(! 	1t)P.I.I.:\flt 	:jc..I :iI..c..(.i 	 in 	c:''p 

••j ..  d 	 .cci 	1:, 	F .. 	:1. 1 

Ihc? 	at:)):i.(:uii:. 	cJc)L initt:i.cci 	ii:i. 	 a 

::'e rman en 1. Dci h :j 	, s c: hoo 1 1a c: her....f ter 

tii.:t 	tic•? 	pp]. :i.c:iL. iiic:i 	 I:)'c.?ci to the 

I,1.> 	Au.i:r:i.t:i.c 	fc i' 	t.rr.fc?r 	of 	ti: 

al. 	):)ei.h:i. I:i.tiDtAi. 	'n',' 	t:3tA1t. 	anc:t 

icri :c iie 

 

had to resiqn•f I()(fl Job.  

rhty:? 'i:it 	at the appi. :1 can I• aç:1n ctc:'t a .;i olD 	In 

Kend r:i.)'a V:Idyalaya at Malda 

, 	 a'€?c: LL?. tto l::'c. t 	 workirig 	1:. :1. on 	cif 

i:.l: 	.\1:)1:)i. :I::ani:. 	 ...... if:' 	LflCI 

	

3<) C.)  5 200: 	C)ribeing 	 promotionIc) iiO t he 

i:I':>'cl .f: ( :)r  his i:l:i.r1cj iitt 

02062003 x 	I:3r(:i?r ciate:l 	26,,2003 	the appl:i. cant 	','ai 

pIrnO te'::i 	a YA% 	an ci 	i 	tci 	S o DEl'i/ Ka t :i. 

Ka t :1 ha r 	is 280101 	f rain Ma 1. ci a 

0:3 06 2003 Aqal ni he 	above - order the 	cipplicant. 

preteried appeAl. 



12/i .; •. 06 200:3 T he responclerlts 	rc? 	e c: tec:I the D ier of 	A. he 

arid 	aecI 	a ti peak:Lnç orcftr 

	

.07 • 2003 	The appi :1. cant :1 o:i.ned at Kat:i. liar. 

	

2)03 	 J.Li:>' Boa rd c: n I. ei'ed his c:? 	fvcDt.tt'ab:l. >' 

and 	:i.Iit.:i.(I'it((i 	.hd•? dlcd::i.i.C)rl 

 

of 11ic• 	X3c:rd 	to 

the 	,esicwderl i:. 	fot' 	the 	pc:t:inç.j 	of 	t.he 

api:]. :1 c:aii t at Ma:Lda 

10.1:13 .. :10 200 	1 he ii:xridierl 	have 	.tciclen 1y tranfer id tic 

app]. 	from Ka t :1 ha rto Hal :1. çj aon 	Gt.wa hati. 

v:i. ce $hr:L An :i 1. Kwnar 

1.003 i'he? 	i:j::l.:i.c:rii. cIl? 	 •cr 

Ic.?c:c:)l:i.lcrat:i.Dn of 	tli 	 t.rri.1cr 	order 

w:i. I:.hot.tt 	an>' 	1'*ep1y 

1 	:10 2)03 I he 	r (..-m:q)c)ncIen tS Pa.sse cl 	 trarlsfer ,  orci e r 

1:x:red :i.nci 	the ear:i. :i.er order and 	tranferred 

the 	app]. :i. cant from 	Kat:i. ha....... 	Maii. :lqaon 	v:i. ce 

Shr:i. 	J ,, S.. Meena 

23 :1K) 2003 T he 	app]. J. can t p rayed 	to 	con t :1 n ue 	h :1.111 	at 
.. 

Kat:i.har 	till he receives 	the rep].>' 	of 	h:i. 

rep reien ta 1i on cia ted 	13 10 2003 bu. •l 	he 	wa 

ordered 	to 	be re].eaed 	a n d 	:1 oined 	a 

Ma]. :Lcjaon 

jl~ 
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:11 	 r I? 	applicant 	as 	a 	ci :i.c:: :1. t: 1. :i.n€c:I 	off :1. ce r 

c:air':i.:I 	c:t.&t 	the above orc:Ier and 	:1 o:tned 	at 

Iia:lcJa(Dfl 

1 he 	applicant prayed 	for 	his i::tc:t:i.nc, 	at the  

iaie or nearer station c f the 	p :t. a c:e of his w :i. o rk:i.n ci i' 

as 	to 	lead 	a 	I::'rit]. 	family 	life. 	1 ( 	:1. ' 	mentioned that the 

a 	c::h:Iic:l 	of 	:cj:?r.:I 	£i:)c:)'.A. 	2 	years. Ii:i.s prayers on 

the 	above 	cr:.'.nct 	were 	turned 	c:I(:)'Jr) 	i:ict.at:i.nçi the guidelines 

of transfer 	:Fi ci posting husband wife at the same station of 

the 	Railway 	E(c:trc:i 	issued 	by 	c:::i.i::.ti.r 	iic i'Ici(C)) 

I I'<?3'it.../ 	 3 	5,, :i.x?3 
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In The Central Administrative 1r:i. bunal 

1t..',aha t :1. E4ri c: h : : (3'..u''aha ii 

o A No 	C I /2003 

V 

Sr I 3urch K'..un r Nagarwalp  

WC)r k:i. n q 	As 	Deputy 	Chief 

Engineer/Safety 

Ra :. .Lii.y pos ted at hi. :i c 

I:;:(:)c.,(l 	b'lo 	3. 	Fr:icIçje 	V:iet'J 

office rs 	Re t House, 	N.F.  

I:;a .ji!y1 Il:l.:i.çiaon !' 	.ujahat:i 

A:p].:i.c:aflt 

:1. 	UnIon 	of 	Inch :1 :\ 

	

.ed by the 	(iera1 

Man aq -:• r 	N j: •, 	Railways,  

Maligaon, (:-h.twa hat :1 Y8 :1. 01 :1. 

2 	The General Man acer (I::. ) 

i :iJa>' 	Ma]. :i.cjaon 

Gi.'iia hat I - 751 01 1 

3. The CIi:i.e -f Ei:nrj :irc-?r !J 

hhFI>'.1 I?(].:i.qcn 	(3Iy-11 

	

l:;:.:,4 	C)fl (:1 en i.. 

Details of the Application 

:L, Particulars of the order against which the application is 

made 

The app! :1. ca t:i. on is made 

:1) 	For en for c:emen I oft he po 1 :1 cy and n orifl of posti ncj of 

the app].:Lc:ant (Group-A O.fi:Lt::er.) at iame s tation of working 

of his wife or awi :iabte at the relevant station as:iid 



if 

\\ 

2 

clown in li lway oarc1 s c: :1 rcu :lar No R B No.. E (C)) :1: :t :1: 98/PL/4 

datex:i 8.5.1998.  

:i. :1) 	For sc,tt:i. nct aside and mod ify inq the irnpuqne:l Oifi c::e 

(:)Idc.?r No .. 47/2003 ( Enqq /TT & CD ) of transfer and post :3. nçj of 

the a,:1D1.  :i.c:ant dated 15.10.2003. 

2.. Jurisdiction: 

The Al:1::i.  :3. c:an t cle::lai'es that the subject matter of the 

application 	is 	w:3.th:i.n 	the 	.:ItI':1d:Lct:Lc:)I 	of 	the 	Ficn 

i r :1 bun a :i... 

3 Limitation: 

The applicant clec:lares .......L the ap:.1.:i.t::aticw is with:i.n 

the 	i:ericx:l 	of 	1. :lm:i. tat :Lon under section 21 	of 	the 

Aclm:i.n :i.strative ).:j  1:x.t.nai. Ac:t 	1935 

4.. Facts of the case: 

•Tha•t• the applicant,  is a c:i. t:i. zn 	of •l',. ( :i :3 	and as 

such is 	c.?nt:Li:.].ecl to the 	r:i.qhts and privileges quaranteeci by 

the cc:)nst:i. tut:LOn Of India.  

4.2 	That 	the ai:p:l.  :3. cant is an Ind:i.an I:a:i.  :La>' Service 

Enq :inee r ( for short I . .. sE•: ) of 1995 batch .. He joined Ra I :lways 

on 28.. 04 .. :1.997 :1. n Group A so rv :1 cc an ci was POS ted at N F 

Railways. :1: tis stated that the app:l. :Lc:ant has &. 1 md :La 

trans...er :i:i.at::Li:i.ty.. In the year 1998 the appl:i.c:ant qot 

narriecl to Smt. Rakh:i, Nacarwal who was a Trained (3racluate 

Teac::heri.n a Do :i. h :3. (3ove rnmen t School. on :\ pe rman en 1 post :3. n q 

Her so rv i. c:o was n ottr an sferab :Le out of Del Ii :3. and hen cc the 

p :t :i. can t an ci h :1 s w :1 fe both req uestecl to the F.a i lway Board 

.f c:)r  trans...er of the? apl:):l.lc:ant. to Dc:I.h:i. ,, :1 ..è.. at the station 

of work:inq o ... his w:i:fe, in cw(:lc........ lead normna:1 fam :Ll y  :I.:ife,, 



a 

\b//t: 

The sal ci requesl 	of the appi. :1. c:an t and Ii :1.5 w :1. fe was not 

rep :1. iec:i to byt he Ra :1 1 way Boa rd for wh:L cii the •fam i i. y :t :1 fe of 

the app:I. :1 cant remained ci :i.sturbecl •fo i'fur years. I t is very 

unfortunate to state that the w:i.fe of the appi :i.can 1 

t.:l. timate:iy had to res :i.cn from her 1:ermanen t. Government :i oh 

for :L.d:i.nçj a normal fam:i. 1>'.  1 :i.fe 

4.3 	That while the applicant was workincj as Divisional 

Enq :i.neer'W(:)lls at ii :i. :i.qaon iLwaha t :1. h:Ls wi f:•? qot an 

appoi then t in Kenci r:iya Vidyalaya at Malcia Town as Tra:i.necl 

Graduate Tea c: her 1' he app 1. I can '1 . therefore, req ues ted the  

rc<" pond en ts for his transfer and :cs :inq at Ma :ida Town in 

const ruc ion o rcian :i. sat :i.ccn of H i Ra :1. i. ways T he res pond en ts 

were very k:i.ncl and sympathet:i.c: to the appl:i.cant and after 

about one year of the,said reques 1' the a pp i. .1 can t was posted 

as XEii/Con i i /ila :i:l a in Marc ii 2002 Due to the above c:e lay of 

one yea I"th:? w:i.'fd of the applic::ant ccu:id not .:ioin in 

Ken ci riya Viclyalaya at ilalcia Town (as the 1:X:)st was  

.f :1. 1. :i.eci up ) :Lnstead she c:ou 1. ci join at 1:'arraka whi cii is about 

35 l<m from Malda Town it is stated that the applicant has a 

ciii id açjeci about 2 years 

4.4 	That the applicant was em pLIe :i. :i ed for l:)romo •t I on to 

•:Iu.n :i.or Admin :i.s trtive Gric:ic. ( ir short iAG ) on ad-hoc: bas is .,  

1 he applicant by :1. et ter dated 2E/3() 05 %003 made an a i  pea :i 

to the res pan den fc:. •ff•)I" ii :1s I:os t :i. nq on l: romo t :1 on at Ma i. cia 

Town or at a place fa:illnrj in Jet Bnçjal but without any 

resu:i. t The ai:i:]. :i. cant stated in his said le tte i_hat his 

w:i. fe is work:i. nq :1. n Kend r :iya Vi dya 1 aya in 	• Ko i. kata " 	req :i.C)n 

and 	he.........ans ...er 	w :1. t ii :i.n the same req :i. on 	is 	eas :Le............ 

in ter-"req :i.onal transfer. In view of the aiDove the app:I. I cant 



iyc.:I for hili .. positirig e:i.thc•?r at lalcia '1:)Jn or .t a pl.ace :in 

IJest 	Ben cta.i 	( 	ike New Jalpaiguri.,Nw Coac:h Bi hat" Al :1 p u r 

i)L.t:r 	.iLAflc:t:LOn ) 	so 	as to 	1.eaci 	a 	fm:i,:iy life w:i.ti'..vi 

c:i :Lstu rI::i.ncj 	t he 	serv:i. ce career .  of his 

copy 	nf 	the 1 e t te r ci a t ed 

)f) 	(,t, 	2003 cfl( 	i O 0(1 	ei 

Ar1Iu?x1Lre"A 

4 5 	That J. t is stated that at::ceptinçt the 5th Pay 

:1 ss :1. on Re port 	the Ra :1. 1 ,ay Board has em phas :1. sed that 

where posts at approi:r:iate :I.eve:I. ex:Lst in the orqan:i.sat:Lc)n 

at t i•e same s La t ion •Lhe hus I:an ci and lwife may :Lnvar :i.a b 1>/ 

be posted toçjet he rin order to ena bi.e them to :ieacl a norrna :t. 

farn :i_:ty 1. :i:fe and look after the &'e].fare oft he c::hi id ren 

spec:.:LalJ.y till the c:h:Li.dren are ten years of aqe. T h e 

Ra:i. lway Board hasi ssuecl sti' :1 c t :tnstruc:t:ions to ad here the 

a l:)ove men t :1. on ed :1. ns t ru c: t :i on s I:y B NO.. i: (HO ) I •••97/TR/2G 

date:I 5.. :1.1 :1997, How:'ver the said con cession was in J. t:i.al ly 

ade aval 1. able :1. n c::ases where wi f :1 a Rai :Lway servan . 

I 1. is further stated that after 5th l::'ay comm:i.551.011 

re pc) I' t 	3 hd (3ove rn neii 1 of :1:  n ci :1. 	C )et.a r tmen t of Personal an ci 

Train :i.ncj 	(for short 	 rei terateci tiiat a :1.1 

M:i.n:i.str:i.es/DelDartments 	should str:ic:tly adhere 	to 	the 

c k id e:I. :ines a 1. ready laid c:I own :1 n 0.11. No .. 28034/7/86-Es t t ( A ) 

dated 	3..4..1986 'h:i.le dec:idinci the request .f: o ,,. 	p(tinfl 	of 

hus ban ci an Cl 	 .3. .. 	•••(flç s t a .-IIi. •çJ (;iç(i 1 (:1 Pt1%'(P 

such ixstincj is :lnvariab:Ly done espec::Lally t:LI.1. 	the:i.r 

c:Llcien are 10 years of acte., 	if i:.he j:t:s at 	the 

appropr].ate leve:i. exist in the c:rqanizat:on at I  the same 

stat :i.on and :i. f no ad ml n :L 5 tra t :1. ye Dro b I. ems are ex pec ted to 

"V 



: a 

result as a,consequence. I 1:. has further been ::].ar:i. f:i. ed that 

even in c::ase where only wife is a Oovernmen t 	servant 

con cess:Lc)n c .i:tI:)ora ted in para 2 of the 0 .. ii 	wul ci be 

adrn :1 ss:i. ID 1. e to the Oovernrnen t servan t .. 

. 	].way Board by :::i. rct.lar I'lo E (0) :i: :i: :t: 	98/Pi.../4 

dated 	8,. 5.1998 has also decided that 	the 	a -foresa:i.cl 

qt.t:i.ck?:i1fl?5 as 	:i;ici 	clown by the DOPT shou:id 	be f: I. l.owed 

•mutat:i.s mt.LeIc:hs:i.n case of :•roup A and c3roup Ra:i.lway 

off :1 ce rs a :t so su Id ec: t to posts at a p,:ioIDr i. ate level be :i.nq 

ava].lable at the relevant stali...n and no adm:in ].stratlVe 

problems arise out of such posting.. This c::irc:ular has :i.ncleecl 

su perseci ed the aforesaid ci r cit :Lar ciati S .. :1. :1. .. 1997 and under 

this c::irc:u:Lar c:on cession is avai].ab:ie even :if thc' wife is 

not a Ra:i. :t.way servant 

co:y 	of the I::açJ 	No.135 	j:.()(fl 	1 he 

book ' ia :1. :Lwy IEj tab 1 :1. hmer 1 R'..t :Lc?s & 

l...c:bC)tAI' 	I...a.ws" 	by 	B S .. 	Ilinee 

ed :1 i:.ioti 	2001 	C:On ta :LfllflcJ 	the  

c:on t:?n ts 	of 	the 	aI:xDve 	sa:u:l 

c: :i. rcu 1 ars 	is 	en c: :Losed 	as 

An tie x it reB 

4.6 	That 	1 he ic•s i:x:n ci On i:.s ci id not c:on side r his a IDOVe 

said appea :1. dated 28.05.2003 nor gave any reply to the same . 

an ci by cJ•f'f :1. ce Order Ho .. 22/2003 ( En ic; .. ) cia ted 02 .. 06 .. 2003 

p roo ted the app:l. i :n t to JAG on ac:I -hoc bas :i. s and posted as 

Sr ,,DEN.I  Kat:lhar,. i t is stated that Katiharis under Patna 

Reg ion.. The -above transfer and posting order :i. s against the 

lid) rma 1 P ra ct:i. ce and pro c:ed ure of Rai i. ways as explained 

above.. The appUc:an 1 filed an apl)eai. dated 03 062003 



6 n : 

qa :it 	i..lie sai. ci •Lranfer and :ost:i.nci on the q rc:M.Lnc:l of 	his  

':i. 	's serv:i.c:e at West i3encjal and a].sct nratinci ai.l 	the 

ci :1 ff :1. cu i. I  :tes t'' h:i. c: h wok.'. 1 ci oc::cur due to the a bovc•? transfer 

Cop>' of the Office Orci e r dated 

02 06 .. 2003 	is 	en c: i. oseci 	as 

Annexure-C.  

Ccy of the Appea :i. cia ted 03.. 06 .. 2003 

is en c::i.csecl as AnnexureD.. 

4.7 	That •(i,c:e aforesaid appeal c:ftheai:.p:I.:1c:ant 	was 

rej ec ted 	by the re'.Dcrideri ts and ci :i. i::te:i the app:i. :1 c:ari t 	by 

off :1. ce Order ti .. 22i/ :1./772(C)) dated 12/1 30&-2003 to report 

to i<at:i. liar I) :lv:i.sion .fçii' .  duty :immed :i.a te:Ly .. Th:i. s off:i. c:e 	order 

cia ted 	12/ :1. 3--062003 is :i. ri rep :1. ytot. he app 1 :1 can t s sa :Lci 

a ppea :i cia ted 03 ..06 .. 2003 	he respond en ts have passed the 

sal ci ord r ci a ted 12/13 .. 06 2003 me c: han :1. c::a 1. :1. y an ci w :1. thou t 

a pp:i. :1 c:a ion of mmci.. The respondents have fal Led to c::i te. any 

reason for not qraritinq his i:rayer in comp:i.:i.anc:e with the 

poi :1. cy 	of pc)<: j• :j q i.fl::hI.1çl  L'.i :j •fp :j  fl :nip  sta tion 	and  

the said c:ryi:ilic  and non5peak:i.ncJ orcier dated 12/13,,06,.2003.. 

t py 	of 	the 	C)rd ei' 	ci ted 

12/1306., 2003 	is 	enc].eci 	as 

4.8 	That the, applicant •Hir.rcvf+c'r .i o :i.neci as Sen :Lor 

DEN/ :1: / Ka :1 har on 14.07.2003. r he app:i. :1. ::ari t a i. Sc) made prayers 

for his post :i.nq £: t Ma :Ld a on the q round of his wife s work:lnq 

stat ion at Farrakka to the hici he i' authori t :ies .. :1: t is s ta teci 

that his prayer was uncier c:ons:i. deration drf: the h:i.ç her 

author:i. t:i.es inc::l.ud :i.ncs the Ra:i. iway Board and the Ra:i.lway 



ic: rt:l wcks. 	 to c::ons:d er h is ce tavou rat:) 1 y and 	by 

:i. el te r No 051)/NE/Ga z .. /03 d a ted :18 .. 07 .. 2003 in t i. ma ted t h e 

cle c: :1. s :Lon of ie .Eoa r:i to the res pon ci en ts to r the posti ii çj of 

the appi :i. cant at Malda.. 

41.9 	T I. t the res pon den ts have thereafter sudden 1. y an ci 

sur pr :1 s:i.n c, :1>' by (:)fJ. ce orc:ier No 43/2003 ( En cci ) cia te:t 

101:13,, 10.. 2003 transferred the applicant from Kati har to 

Na 1 :i. q aon and posted h :i.m as Dy .. CE/3D/iia]. :1. aaon v :1. ce S hr :1. An :L 1 

Kuma r .. I t :1. s men t :L oneci here l hat the appi :1 can t c:oui.ct work in 

Ka t:i. ha r on 1 y for about 3 and :1/2 mon ths -ancl has agai.n been 

Iran ste r red by the above ord e rfor the reson best known to 

the respondents wi th:i.n a very short tDer:i.od 

Copy 	of 	the 	Order 	cia ted 

10/:1.3 .. :1. () .. 2003 	:Ls 	en c: :i. osed 	as 

Annexure-F 

4 10 	That 	tt 	pp:t. :1 cant 	by 	r eJ:)Isen tai:.ion 	c:latex:i 

13.1.0.2003     	rni:tcl e 	em appeal tc: 	t he 	i 	pon ci en ts 	for 

recons:i.derat:Lon 	of 	the 	sa:i.d 	transfer 	order 	cia ted 

:1.0/ :1. 3- :1. 02003 	The a ppl I.J. ::an t a]. so sta ted 	in 	h :i.s a t:ve 

represen tat:ion dated 13,. :10.. 2003 that he and his fam:i. ly are 

unclerqo :lnq d e e p men ta]. ci :i.s .....rtDan ce due to such frequent 

trans ...ers and also statci that th:i.s trans ...er order w:i.].]. 

ru:1t into Loss of the job of h:i.s w:Lfe i:'ec:ause his wife 

w:i. 1.1. not be ai:'le to stay atone at Farraka with the:L r :i. J. 

ch:i. Id and he rtr ansfei...... (3uwaha t:i. is a]. so not i:oss:L b:i.e due 

to 	•ij 	•Ii•at•i•fei• 	 Kenci r:i.ya Viciyalaya .. 	The 	app]. J. c:an t 

e]. so 	for 	the 	a p p ra :i. sal 	of 	the 	res jon ci en 

recons:icierat :i.on 	of 	his. 	above 	fr•• .....er 	1 :Ls ted 	his 

ac:h:i.evemen ts macie in h:i.s short 



<1 
S :)el :1 of service a 1 l<'. t :i hytr 

CcDpy of t he representation d a ted 

I > I 0 	w I h 	the 	list 	Of 

a c: Ii :1. evernen ts 	a re 	enclosed 	as 

4.11 	That the 	p1 :1. c:n t becis to state that he has not 

yet rece :i.ved any rep i. >' to h :i. s afo resa :i. d re presen tat. ion 

d. ('d 	13.10.2003 	1u I. 	anc t hi 	Of f 	Order  

/ /,00 (I ntjq / 11 ) ' ( I ed 15.10.2603 uhi h is purported 

to su pe ised e the ear L :1. ? r transfer 0 rcle r (:1 a ted 10/13 J. 0 2003 

and t ran sfe r red an ci posted the a pp 1 :1 c:an t as 

I)y CE/Sa'fe ty/Ma 1 :1. qaon vi c:e S hr :i. S Meen a . T he res ponclen ts 

by t h :1 str an sfe r order a c commoci ated the above sal ci S Ii r :1 An :i. 1 

lunar at Ma 1. :i. ci acm and trans ...'erred the applicant vi cc Shri 

J.S.Neena who has been t ran sfe r red to Ka t :1. har 

Co t:>'  of the Off I c€ 	o I:I? r cia ted 

:1 ,, :1.0 2003 	is 	enclosed 	as 

Ann p xu re"i'I 

4.12 	That t he applicant by cif .....1 c:e Note No SKN/2003/00E3 

cia ted 23 :1. C) 2003 p rayed the I) :1. vi s :i. on a 1 Ra 1 1. way Man aqe r 

Ka U liar to con t:i.nue Ii :1 m as Sr .DEN/ :t/Katl har t i : :1 he rece:i,ves 

any reply of the said appeal dated 13.10.2003 .f:I.c:,rn  the 

respo:nd en t No 2 But the a ::.p 1:i. c:an t was ord e red to be 

re :Leased irnmed :1. a te:l. y to c:arry out his order at new p:i. ace of 

post mci at Ma:i. iqaon from Ka t:i. Iiar. The app]. :1. can t as a 

discip:L:i.riecl o'ff:i.cer carr:i.ecl out the order and 	Joined 	as 

Dy.CE/Safety/Maligaon on 07.11.2003.  

Copy of '1 he 	Of ....i. cc Note cia ted 



23 :1.0 2003 	is 	enclosed 	as 

Annexure-1.  

4.13 	That the app:Lic:ant respec:tfu:i.:i.y begs to state that 

i :t. the above said frequent.transfer orders i C V(::. I:)c?r passed 

for re?kson5 other than th.c,sts of actm].nj.L.rat1c)n and 

official e xigen cies. These have been p rom:) 1 ç(j by reasons 

i'n ot'.jn to the respondents and su c: h rason 5 are e x t ran eo.s to 

the c:ause of administrative :Lntests. hloreover,, ai:L the 

above r rdc j. have i::'een passed violating norms of transfer 

and post:i.nq •. hlal:ic:e in 1a&i is patent in the fac::ts and 

c: :1. r c:wns tan c::es of t hç. case 

1'ixi. 	the applicant 	hi'inb:l.y 	begs 	to 	!:)r::ic.?c:t 	the 

instances 	of 	r)rC)(flC)k.:L(:,fi 	and 	1.)c:i' : j tq 	of 	i: hi(? 	officers 	of  

:1. :i. I4.)/f 	at 	the same 	place 	?ir i: 	continuation 	of 	their 

serv:i. ce 	at 	the 	same 	stat:i.on 	.f:.:I... year .rf:.t.pr 	year, 	in 	the , 

ta i:u :I.a rfor m as un ci er 

.4......................................................................... ............. .................................................................................................................................................... 4. 
i'tame After 	 Tenure 

'i::' 	:L c:)n !:: rd)iflc: t :1 cii 	: cn 	same: 
Station  I ........................................................................... * 	.................................................... I 	

................ .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 	I....  .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 	I 

. :EE:.E  

. 

... 

I )m Prakash :XEM/C/LMG Py 	( I /( I! IIfl 	I 	9 
............. 

I 
I 	................................................................................................................ 

I 	................................ 
I 

Wavi 	Ki: :1. i:an c:i€ AhI/ :c /l...IIc 
I 	 I 

: X)Iii/ :c :i: /i,,.iIc•; 	 ' 	>ir" 
...................... .......... ........ I 	

.......... ...................................... .... I 
' 	............................................................ 
I 

'Sanjeev S Ai:in ave 
I 	

............ ................... ............................ ................ 
XEN/LIi/h1I..n 

I 	.... .... .... . ... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 

I 	 I 
X)y CE/t...M/NLi 

I 

:Rajiv 	I<:Urfl.i.I' 1 AEII':i:/hii..(3 

I 	..................-............I I 	 I 
DEN/:I:/I1i..o 	I 	:i 	

. 	
I 

.. 4  ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................. ..... 



:io 

The 	.ppi.ic:nt 	states 	that 	he 	é% 	no 	cIr:i€ianc:e 

aq 	in ; 1, 	t.ie 	above 	of•fi. c:'•? 	' 	 •f.Drthe:Lr 	posting 	at ime 

stations. 	He 	has 	c::L tc•?cI 	the 	a i:)c)ve 	exacn:) .t.s 	to 	dericn.ra te 

that 	his 	t.ifer 	and 	j:ost:i.nu 	at 	iia]. :iq:oI1 	is 	not 	in the 

:i.n tc•ts 	of 	,ctm:in :Lstratiori 	and 	the 	orders 	speak of 

cI:isc:r:i.m:i.nai:.:i.on .. 	it 	is 	•'rlr 	stated 	that 	his 	'er for 

posting 	at 	the same station 	of 	'c i' i.:i. ii c:j 	of 	his 	w :1. fe 	s (iou :Lct 

have 	been 	c:ons :i. ci e ic•c:1 	:1. n 	terms of 	t he 	guidelines 	of the  

:1:1. '..jay 	E:a rd 	', h :i .::h 	:i. ii 	no 	way 	wou I. ci 	have 	come 	:L ii to 	t he way 

of administrative interests.  

4.15 	That 	the 	appi.icant 	bccis to sLate 	that 	he has 

ci :nitncl 	ci 	justice 	iDIL t 	the 	same 	has 	been 	ci en :i. ed 	to 	h :1. cn and he 

has no c 	her a :t terna Ii yE? or ei"f:i. c::ac:::wus 	remedies cit Ic rthan 

the 	instant application 	to 	this Hon 	i::le 	Ir:i.iDk.Lna]. 

4.16 	That 	this app:I. :ic:at:Lon 	is made 	i:x:w 	•f:icie and 	for the 

c:wse of justice.  

5,. 	Grcnd for reliefs with leqal provisions.. 

5.1 	Fo i'tiiit 	the rs(:))ti(:ieri t.s 	have 	tr.if:•rr€:l 	the 

app I :1 c:ant 	without •f•)(((•)JincJ the qt:i;de:l.:i.nes in Lc•s of 	the  

	

:1. 1 i:>' }:rci C:i. r c:.t :i.i' I'I: 	t: ( i.: ) :i: :t: i 	?/Fi.."I 	:ia t.c?c:i 8.5.1998.  

5 2 	F r 	t h-a t t ic 	is p':n ci en ts 	a c: t :1. on s 	are 	not 

.it:if:L€.x:h and i:.ci in the e>'e? of law as .?:i 1. as in fêk dI..1 

i::Ol. t.lit mt:i.:i.c:e 	in law and 	malice in 	fc:t 	is 

1. :1 ii 	1:. iic.. facts an ci circumstances of t ic 	case..  

5.4 	For that l:.hc.? :i:i:ih.:i.canL  is the sufferer of the 

.: r(:(:( .AEi i 	transfer of his .:i C) i: i,jh :i c:h can nc:i t 	I:)c•? 	camouf l aged  

I..I.nd€.?r the guise of administrative interet 



4 
5.5 	For 	 :::t:i.i 	fthe? 	respondents 	is 	tIc•. 

result of arbitrariness and whimsical and (:)tf n::h; At:i. c:ie 

Anf.:t 16 of i:.hc. c::c)IiL:i.t..(t:L(:)r) (::''t India.  

For •t l)a •t 	the 	Ufl .:i US t and 	un .f:._ j  .. 	ea tmen t 	:i. Ii 	t he 

a ::L:.cn of the respondents:i_ x p 1. :1. 	:::i t 

97 For that in v.i.ew of the mtter the applicant 	is 

:n t I Li (c:I to the reliefs sought for.  

6. 	Details of the remedies exhausted 

The applicant declares t.h<•.t he 

appeal 	:t Led 13.10.2003 u.;:i. tJict.'. t any result and the?Ic :1. s no 

cti€r efficacious remedies.anc:ic•?l' any Ru:i.e and th:i. s 	ion ID :I.e 

Tribunal :i. s the c'n 1>' .f:(:)I...$t(fl to adjudicate the subject matter..  

71. Matters 	not previously file or pending 	with any 

other court 

The 	appl:L cant clec:lares .......L 	he 	has 	not 	f:i.ied any 

c:ase on 	the subject matter before any court • fD ruin 	or any 

other institution.Hn'ivp r, 1 	he has preferred an 	appeal as 

exp.ia:i.ned 	above 

Reliefs sought for 

tin ciE• rt the 	 .f::j c: i:.r• 	and 	circumstances 	L he 

pl:l:i.c:.tni:. prays for the f::t1cM:inq reliefs 

8.1 	1 i€ :i. i:u.q ed Office Order 	€;/?c)c> ( En ci,..../,çy: 
 ) 

be set ;s :1. (:1 €?/iflCCI :1. f :1. cci and 1:. ii€ applicant t::': tc.?ci  .ui cIc?r 	IC)  :t . c:>' 

at transfer and posting of s F)i:i€ 

1 he 	i:.'n f'x r 	and 	i:c t :Lriq of 	the 	1 :1 c:tn t 	be 



:1 

cons I ci e red a 1:. 1 he s 	. :i. on /re.i. evan k. s t.a t :on c:yf wor ki ng of h:i. s 

':i. fe 

iri>' (:)t.h(?t' Ic:L:i.yf 	cr 	':i.i.fs 	t•iic' 	iicri 

Tr J. bun 	i. ci (1(fl ti. t 	:rl ci p ro iDer 

1 he above re 1 :i. efs are p rayed for on the ç roun ci 

stateci In para 	above 

91, 	 Interim Relief 

ri fl d i. ii':? iDIi ci 	n C::)' OIl sep p i J. C::e t :i. cm 	t. he 

:1. c::r 	t 	i:)I:k>' f'::' le:.? •f: ( ,i 	:i.:i. :i.n i:e:rjn re:1. :i.efs 

i 	I he? 	-L r n sfe r 	an ci 	t :1 n cj of 	t. he 	a p t  i. J. :an 1:. 	be 

	

cons i de r(.-.~ d a 1:. 	. ic i 	re:? r 	l:. i c:, n  f...f wi o r k.in g of h :1, 	:i. fe 

: 	 iy 	C:I:.iieI' 	re:i. :Lcyf 	c:i' 	c•?:i. 	 t.i: 	iicn 

r I l:un a :i.  

	

e? re 1. :i efe a re p )/eci fc r on 	t he 	rnun ci 

:i:l::'i. :1. c::ii:.:icii 	fl :i.e:ci 	f:.iirc:u.cj li 	Le: 

Particulars 

J. ...... F'(l 	i'ic: 

:1:1.) 	s::'I:.e 	c:'f 

J. J. J. ) 	:i: 	Lc?ci 

:lv )  

of Postal Order:: 

flC'- 	7—o 

::1C?  

f roru 	CA 4 	- 

at 

:12 	 List of Enclosures 

i:r 	:i:lC:iex 

Ver:i:f'i. c:atic)n 



r;V 

:1. 

Vor:i.f i. cation 

• 	 :: 	h 	1< r 	I'lcj a i'a 1 	on 	of 	Iem Phan  

Iactai'a.I. acj Ct about 33 yctrS OrI'].r1çJ as 

Dy.CE/Safety/Maligaon in ii ,, F R :1>' ci o here by ye r :1. fy that the 

statements made in the paraq ra plm 1 4 6 to 12 are true to 

my knov1edqe and statements in para 2 0 3 and 5 are k.rue to m 

:1. eq a 1. ad vi ce and that I have ncr1:. suppressed any mater :L a 1 

•f c t 

And 	I, sign this ver:lt:,.catic)n on thii 	th 

day of Noverube r 2003 
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Dated:-28-05-03 

The Genera! Manager 
N.F. Railway/Construction. 

Sub:- An appeal regarding posting in view of spouse in job. 

Respected Sir, 

May I have the privilege to request before your kind honoUr the following points:- 

I am working as XEN/Con-ll/MLDT. Recently! have been promoted to JAG. 

My wife is working as TGT (Maths) in Kendriya Vidyalaya, NTPC, Farrakka. Farrakka is 
35 Kms away from Malda Town. Before coming to construction organization I was 
working as DEN/W/MLG. When my wile was offered an appointment in Kendriya 
Vidyalaya, Malda Town (which was later changed to Farrakka) I requested for transfer 
to construction organization and posting at Malda Town (open line has no post of Sr. 
Scale at Malda Town). The then Pr. Chief Engineer, GM/Con !  CEICoñ-2 and CE/Con-5 
all were very kind to me and obliged me by posting me as XEN/Con-ll/MLDT in March-
2002. 

Before my wife was appointed into Kendriya Vidyalaya she was working as TGT in a 
Delhi Government school since before our marriage. Her job was non-transferable. 
We tried our best for four years to get me transferred to Delhi because she was 
working there on a non-transferable post but anyhow we were unable to convince the 
Railway BOard authorities. My family life remained disturbed for four years. Finally she 
attempted for fresh appointment in Kendriya Vidyalaya and succeeded the selection 
procedure. The Kendriya Vidyalaya job is having all India transfer liability/facility. 

In view of the above may! request before the GM that I will be very much grateful to 
the GM If I am retained in construction organization and posted either at Malda 
Town or a place falling in West Bengal (if it is convenient for the GM). Same as 
railways have zones, the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan is having "regions". 
Presently my wife is in KOLKATA" region under which all KVs of West Bengal fall. 
Transfer within region is relatively easy but Inter-regional transfer is as tough as Inter-
zonal transfer in the railways. If I am posted at a place in West Bengal (like NJP, NCB, 
APDJ) my wife will be able to get a transfer to that place (there are many KVs located 
at and around these places and they fall in the same UKOLKATA!  region) and continue 
with her job. And my family fife will also not get disturbed once again. 

I apologize to the GM ill have bothered the GMwith this appeal. lam very grateful to the 
GM for imparting his valuable time to this appeal. I would have appeared personally before 
the GM for making this appeal had I not been at Railway Staff College, Vadodara 
undergoing training of MDP course, which will end on 13-06-03. 

With best regards.  

Yours Sincerely, 

S.K. Nagarwal, 
XEN/Con-ll/MLDT, (Presently at Railway Staff College, Vadodara) 
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'nëral Gons of Service - Transfer 	 135 

Group 'B' officers can be transferred from one railway to the other on their 
n requests. Such requests should be sent to the Railway Board accompanied 
declaration for acceptance of the bottom seniority, vigilancc/D.A.R. clear -

eand consent of the concerned rail way to accept the transfer. Complete bio-
a of the officers should also be given. ER.B. No. E(0) II1-89-AE/122 of 

;619891 (N.R., S.N. 9923). 
$incc an employee on first appointment will be on probation for a period 
wo:years after which the administration will decide on the basis of his 

formance whether he is to be retained in service or his services are to be 
ninated, it will, therefore, be not correct to transfer such employee at his 
Fuest from one railway to another railway/Division/Seniority Unit during the 
iod of 2 years service in the initial recruitment grade. 
(Thc aforesaid cdndition of two years service may not be applicable in cases 

jaff transferred from the Railway to Northern Railway and similarly in the 
eoimutual exchange. [R.M. Northern Railway Circular No. 940-E/O-
Ely) dated 29--19911 (N.R., S.N..l03l7 and 104448). 

Posting of Wife and Husband :—Accepting (he Filth Pay Commission 
)ort, the Railway Board has decided to reiterate the existing instructions 
arding the need to post the husband and wife at the same station. It has, therefore, 
phasised that where POStS at appropriate level exist in the organisation at the same 
ion, the husband and the wife may invariably be posted together in orderto enable 

in to leada normal family Ii feand lock after the welfare of thcchildren, specially 
the children arcten yearsof ager]iic-Railway Board has-thercfore, issued strict 
ructions to the Railways to adhere to the existing instructions whilcdeciding the 
uestsof the employees for posting of husband and the wife at the same station; 
hose cases where wife only is a Railway servant, the aforesaid concession will 
tyailable to the Railways servant. (R.B. No. E(NG) J-971TRJ28 dated 5-11-1997). 
BE,1No. 147/97)—(N,R.S. No. 11484). 	 . 
Government of India (DOPT) has reiterated that all Ministries/Depart-

nts should strictly adhere to the guidelines laid down in O.M. No. 28034/7/. 
Ett(A) dated 3.4.1986 while deciding the request for posting of husband and 

e4 4.the same station and should ensure that such posting is invariably done 
ecially till their children are 10 years of age, if the posts at the appropriate 

61 xist in the organization at the same station and if no administrative 
lems are expected to result as a consequence. It has further been clarified 

t ven in case where only wife is a Government servant concession elaborated 
ra 2 of the O.M. would be adniissiblc to the government servant. 
The Railway Board has also decided thatthe aforesaid guidelines as laid 

iii by the DOPT should be followed nustatis nwtandis in case of Group 'A' 
!Croup B' railway officers also subject to posts at appropriate level being 
tilble at the relevant stition and no administrative problems arise out of such 
titg. [R.B. No. E(0) lii 98/PL/4 dated 8.5.19981 (N.R., S.N. 11584). 
6.' Transfer of Scheduled Caste/Tribe Employees :—Transfer of S.C. 
lS;T. employees should be confined to their native districts or adjoining 
Lricts.or places, where the administration can provide quarters. These 
Eructions should be followed to the maximum extent possible, subject, of 

rse to the exigencies of service.  
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(By fax and e.maU)  
To. 	 Dated:-03•064)3 

The General Manager 
NF. Failway.  

Sub: An appeal regarding posting in view of spouse in job. 

Respected Sir, 

May I have the privilege to request before your kind honour the lo#ówiri points:- 

I am working as XEN/Con-ll/MLDT. Recently I have been empanelléd for JAG. I have come to 
know that I am likely to be posted as Sr DEN/l/KIR This decision of the administration might be 
having some good and reasonable ground but it is going to result into a bolt from blue for me 
because my wife will have to quit her job. The following facts may kindly be perused. 

t My wife is working as TGT (Maths) in Kendnya Vidyalàya, NTPC. Farrakka. Farrakka is 35 
Kms away from Malda Town and she commutes daily between Farrakka and Malda. When my 
wife was offered an appointment in Kendriya Vidyalayá, Malda Town (which was later changed 
to Farrakka because of delay in joining on account of delay in my transfer to Malda) I was 
working as DEN/WIMLG. I requested for transfer to construction organization and posting at 

'Malda Town (open line has no post of Sr. Scale at Malda Town). The then Pr. Chief Engineer, 
GM/Con, CE/Con-2 and CE/Con-5 all were very kind to me and obliged, me by posting me as 
XEN/Con-IIIMLDT in March2002 (only one year back). 
Before my wile was appointed into Kendnya Vidyalaya she was. working as TGT in a Delhi 
Government school since before our marriage. Her job was non4ransferable. We tried our 
best for four years to get me transferred to Delhi because she was working there on a nfl-
transferable post but anyhow we were unable to convince the Railway Board authorities My 
family life remained disturbed for four years. Finally she had to quit that job and strived hard for 
fresh appointment in Kendriya Vidyalaya and got selected as TGT at KV/Malda. 
Now if I am posted at KIR my wife will have no option but to quit her job (which she Oamed 
hard). Because, same as raflways have zones, the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sarigathan is having 
"regtons". Transfer within region is quite easy but Inter-regIonal transfer is as tough as Inter-
zonal transfer in ihe railways. My wife is presently in "KOLKATA region" and not yet 
completed one complete session The KIR falls under "Patna regIon" Therefore her transfer 
to Kendriya VidyalayalKtR (inter-regional transfer) is almost impossible. My family life will get 
disturbed once again if she wants to continue with her job .at Farrakka, 

It is my appeal with folded hands to the honourable GM that there are many officers (already 
working In open line) who are competent and willing to go as Sr. DEN/l/KIR hence the 
administration will have no difficuJty in leaving me. On the other side, I will be suffered if posted as 
Sr. DEN/l/KIR and with this feeling of suffering I will not be able to do justice with this assignment. I 
will be very grateful to the GM if I am allowed to continue in construction organizaUon where I may 
be posted at a place, Which is falling under KOLKATA region (i.e. West Bengal) of Kendriya 
Vidyalaya Sangathan where my wife will get transferred easily. I would have appeared personally 
before the GM for making this appeal had I not been at Railway. Staff College, Vadodara 
undergoing training of MDP course, which will end on 13-06-03. 

With best regards and many thanks to the GM for imparting valuable time of GM to this appeal.. 

Yours Sincerely, 

S.K. Nagarwat, 
XEN/Con-HJMLDT (Presently at Railway Staff College, Vadodara.) 
Copy to: Principal CEIN.F. Railway for kind consideration please 

lei,  
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N. '.RAJLWAY 

Oiliccofthe 
General Manager(P) 
Guwahati-1 I 

N. 202Ei11772(0) 
	

Date. VV-06-03 

To, 
Shri S.KNaarwal, 
XEN/Con -IIJMLDT. 

Sub:- An appeal regarding posting in view of spouse 
injob. 

Refi- Your appeal, dtd. 03-06-03. 

Reference abOve, your appeal for posting in JAG(ad-hoc) in 
Construction Oranistion as wclI as in West Bengal area has bccn 
considered by the competent authority, but has not been agreed to. 

You arc ,thcrcfor, dircctcd to report to K1R Division for duty 
immedately as Sr.DEN/1/KIR in terms of this office order 
No.-2212003(Engg.), dtd.02-06-03. 

A) 

Dy.CPQ'GAZ 
for GENERAL MANAGER(P)  



AS 	 I 

N.F. RAILWAY 

!)1'F4c O 	Ri4o,- 43/2QQ;3(i:nggj 

The following transfer and postings are ordered with 
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Vice ShrI Anil Kumar. 
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Sr.DENJT/KJR vice Shrj S.KNaar'yal 	
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Dy. CPOfG4z 
for GENERA!, MANAG.ER(p) 
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.Uy.CPO/GA/L, 
for GENERjtJ, MAN.GER(p) 
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(By fax) 
To, 	 Date: 13.10.2003 

General Manager, 
N.F. Railway, 
Maligaon. 

Sub: - An appeal for reconsideration of transfer order. 

Ref: - (1) Office Order No. 43/2003 (Engg.) circulated vide No. E1283131/ 
Pt. XVIII (0) Dated 10-10-03 

(2) Office order No.22/2003 (Engg.) Dated 02-06-03. 
(3)My Representation dated.03-06-03. 
(4)Dy. CPO/GAZ letter No. 202E11/772 (0) Dated 13-06-03. 

Respected Sir, 
May I request before your kind honour that only three months back I was 

posted as Sr. DEN/I/KIR vide Ref.(2). I submitted an appeal vide Ref. (3) and 
requested to post me at Malda Town in view of my wife serving at Kendriya 
Vidhyalaya. But the request was not.accepted and it was communicated to me 
vide Ref.(4). Consequently I took charge of Sr. DEN/I/KIR and since then I have 
been religiously discharging my duties to the satisfaction of my immediate 
controlling officers. My achievements of, this short tenure of 21/2  months are listed 
in enclosed annexure-1. The achievements are more than proportionate targets 
setbytheHQ. 

I am totally shocked and unable to understand what has sparked my 
sudden transfer, which will result into loss of job of my wife because she will 
not be able to stay alone at Malda/Farrakka with small child and she will not 
be transferred to Guwahati being only ten months in the present job. My 
family and I are undergoing deep mental disturbance due to such frequent 
transfers. In view of the above I request before your kind honour, to kindly 
reconsider the latest transfer order issued on 10-1 0-03, and, let me continue with 
Sr. DEN/l/KlR post. 

Thanking you in anticipation, 

DA:- List of Achievements in two sheets. 

Yours Sincerely, 

S. K. Nagarwal 
Sr. DEN/l/KIR 

Copy to:- 
Pr. CE/MLG:- For kind consideration please. 
Dy. CPO/Gaz/MLG 

S. K. Nagarwal 
Sr. DEN/l/KIR 



Annexurt' 

Achievements of Sh. S.K. NaQarwal, Sr. DEN/l/KIR and his team, in a short 
duration of 2 1/2  Months only 

The Katihar-Kurétha section was having very poor riding. Speed restriction of 
75 KMPH was imposed throughout the section. The section was made good 
within short period of 15 days by distressing of complete section, STP of 
complete section and rectifying other defects. 

All the overaged wooden turnouts of Labha station yard replaced by new 
concrete sleepers fan shaped turnout within very short duration and minimum 
speed restriction for 25 days only. Complete track renewal of two turnouts each 
was done manually within a traffic block of 3 hrs including fixing of all glued 
joint and signaling work. This was a record in the history of N.F. Railway. Even 
the T-28 machine takes more time. Speed on new turnout relaxed to normal 
within 26 days, exactly as per Indian Railway Permanent Way Manual. 
Earlier the speed restriction used to continue for more than three months (e.g. 
Pranpur Road yard, Kurial Yard and Azamnagr Yard). The quality, of work was 
excellent which gave smooth riding over the turnouts at full speed. For this 

excellent work the Pr. Chief Engineer has given cash award to the team. 

Track renewal of 6 KM completed despite disturbances by bad weather. 

The number of speed restrictions and total time loss reduced considerably. For 
example the section Surajkamal-Kaflki was having SR and incomplete track 
renewal work since one year. The incomplete work completed and speed 

restriction eased out. 

Record number of 17000 concrete sleepers from factories lifted and 
transported to work sites defeating all odds of poor roads due to monsoon. 
Fittings for track renewal also got carried from paces as distant as Asansol. 
Progress of Track renewal works increased. 

Work of construction of additional line at Singhabad yard, which was lingering 

since one year was completed within short period. 

Foot to foot survey of all the sections having broken Steel Trough sleepers got 
done, broken sleepers identified and rectified to ensure safety of trains. 

Bridge No. 32, a major bridge, between EklakhiKurnargaflJ which was in very 

critical condition and earned lot of defame to railways in the media was saved 
from any accident, and made safe by timely action and accurate monitoring. 
This bridge forms the main link between NJP-Sealdah. Had timely action not 
been taken the traffic between NJP-Sealdah could have come to halt for. 

months. 

Many possible accidents (e.g. rail fractures, weld failures, and rain cuts) were 
• averted by alert staff, which was inculcated into them through frequent day and 

night footplate inspections, and regular counseling & motivation. Conscious 
towards safety improved in the staff tremendously. . ( 
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Annexure-1 

Work of fixing of Glued Joints and replacement of steel trough sleeper with 
PSC sleeper, in connection with MACL signaling, at Kumedpur was completed 
within short duration. 

Unserviceable wooden sleepers on two numbers of Major bridges replaced with 
new Steel Channel sleepers in a record short duration. 

Tenders of many important works pending for months were finalized to 
streamline the works. 

Survey of all the weak welds requiring protection got conducted with accuracy, 
data analysed in scientific manner and based on that concrete steps 
(arrangement of materials & equipments, finalisation of tenders etc.) taken 
which will make it possible to complete the work of fixing Joggle Fish plates on 
all the weal welds by 30 Nov. 2003, the target date. 

Progress of works invigorated. Many track renewal works lying dead were 
restarted in full swing. 

Office working improved by improving transparency and speedy disposal of 
files. 

16.Staff educated to use machines like Hydraulic rail Tensor etc. which has 
become essential for maintenance of Modern track. Direct communication with 
lower level field staff made, their problems solved and they are motivated, and 
encouraged to do their best. 

17. Encroachments on railway land at Azamnagar station removed. 

18.Quality of works and transparency in works, departmental as well as 
contractual, improved tremendously. 

Record number of ballast rakes unloaded with no detentions hence increasing 
the throughput of the division. 

Work of replacement of old 6.1 m span steel girders with Pre-stressed concrete 
girders streamlined. Tenders for this work were hanging since last two years, 
but now finalized within two weeks. This work is a major safety related work 
which is monitored by railway board. 

All this is achieved in a span of only 2 and % months, the monsoon months, which 
are otherwise considered non-working season. This was possible only with 
dedication, accurate planning, clear vision and good knowledge of work. The 
pqgress achieved as per above is more than the target set by the HO and more 

an what is achieved by the predecessors on the same post and by the other 
VIis of any other division of N.F. Railway. 
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The followmi g tinsfcr and postings are ordered with irn mediate afrect.- 

I Shri 	S.K.Nag911Sr.D,p., 	is. 	tmrsfcrt,-A and pt.4 	as 
DCEISafety/M1Gvcejirjy.f 

2. Shri J.S.Meena,Dy.CE.1Safety,q4LG 	:.;, is. transferred and posted as 
.N Sr.DEN/LXIR vice Shri S.Kagarwal. 

is in  stwtsession of this OfiieeOjdr No-43/2003(1g) dtd. 10-10-03. 

This Lues wth the approvI of competent authority. 

( PJc.Sigh.) 
.Dy.CPOKJ AZ 

for ENERAL MANAGER(P) 

N0E'283/3 Pt -Xviii (0) 

Copy fly information and neeessaiy action-to:-
1 	CPO tjCE 	CVO CBE,CTE,Cc3E,CPDt CSOJ?iLQ 
2. FA&CA0IEGA,PF/yJ., 
I DRM,DRMPyK1R 
4.. S.DEN/C1R,Dc(G)!MLO 

DFM/IR. 
PS 	 AG M  
G&NFREIjNTRMLINjLG 

$.. OSEO-B ill. 
9. 	Qfficei concerned. 

. 

Dy.CPOICAZ 
for GENERAL MANAGER(p) 
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Office Note 
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4

fi I 	/(AJij ' 	Vide Office Order No 43/2003 (Engg ) circulated vde No 
M,J 4 XVIII (0) Dated 10-10-03 I was transferred to Dy. CEIBD/MLG and then 

Dy. CE/Safetyvde No 47/2003 (Engg /TT & CD) Dated 15-10-03 	' 
17- 4 c: 4 1- 	c 2 VIdo my letter No Nildated 13-03-03 I appealed to the GM for 7 

I 	
L 	

allowing me to continue as Sr DEN/!/KIR In view of that my wife is \  i l 	
worksng at Kondriya Victyalaya, Farakka. Copies of tufter wore aIao i' 

r 
sent to P CE/i1LG and Dy. CPO/GIMLG Copy of the letter alongwlth ' . 

? 

-' 	 fax receipt and messenger receipt are enclosed  
I f ' 	

3 No reply has been received from HQ against my request At the time 	' $•. 	

of my lant transfer from XEN/C/iI to Sr DEN/I/KIR vido Office ordor 	t . , ' 	No 22/2003 (Engg ) Date 	1-06-03 when I requested for posting at 	 ( 
Malda Town h view c 	y wife serving at Kondrlya Vldyaiaya, 	j Farrakkd the a reply w 	iven to me by GM/P vldo Dy CPO/GAZ " 	'V letter No 202E/11772 (0) 	Ld 13-06-03 rojecting my request (Copy of ) , t 

the letter is enclosed at Ar 	xure-2)  . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 S 	 .5 	 •.: 	 •': 	':. • 	 . 	 • 	

SS '•• S 
L 	 •I¼ 	 ( t 

4 I am hopeful that my requo8t as mention in 2 above Is under aLtive 
consideration of the GM and I am expecting a reply within next two- three  

:.days. s 	 • 	 f 	
';. : 	

S 	 S 	

:' 	

•;( 

1 

. 	 ( 	5 In view of the above I would like to continue as Sr DEN/l/KIR till such time 	, 
S 	a communication is received from HQ on my appeal 	 Q 

1 	 f 	DA- 	 S•/ 
a 	Receipts of fax and messenger of my appeal 	 1 
b 	Letter of rejection from GM (P) at the time of last transfer 

/ 	 S K Nagarwal 

	

Sr DEN/I/KIR 	I 
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